CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

4 ’ Hobbs, New Mexico

iﬁ”y , August 13, 1965

New Mexxco 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. A, L. Porter, Jr., Secretaryonirectofl ‘
Re: . Continental 0il Company
~  application for a SZOfacre
non-standard gas . proration
unit for its Lynn B-l No, 1
in Section 26, T-23S,. R 36E9
NMPM, Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Vex;co
Gentlemen: IR
Continental 0il Cdﬁﬁdny respectfully requegfs
administrative approval under ‘the provisions of Rule S(C)
of the Spec1al Rules and Reyulatlons for the Jalmat Cas ‘Pool
of Order No, R-1670 for the formatlon of a 320-acre’ nqnm
standard gas proration unit consisting of E/2 Section 26,
Township 23 South, Range 36 East, for its Lynn B=l Nb£71_“
well located 2310 feet from the;south line and 2310 feet
from the sast line of Sectioﬁ?264 Township 23 South"Réﬁge
36 East, Lea County, New Mex1co, in the Jalmat Gas POOlo
| In support of thls request we should llke to »
point out that the proposed unlt conforms with the requxrew
ments of said Rule 5(c)} in all respects as follows°
| 1. Said proposed non-standard gas proration unlt
consists of contiguous quarter=quarter sections, |
2, Said proposed nonnstandard gas proration unit
lies wholly within a single governmental section,
3. The entire prcposed non-standard gas proratlon
unit may be reasonably presumed to be productive of gas.

4, The length or width of said unit does not
exceed 5,280 feet. -
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Page 2

| - 5. Copies of this application have been furnished
this date by registered mail to all operators in the.SAmé
section and all operators within 1,500 feet of said well,

as required by the provisionéfdf'said Rule 5(c).

A plat is attachgdvhereto showing to the best of
our knoﬁledge and belief the'broposed unit, the locatioﬁ of
the No. 1 well and other wells on the lease, offset wells
and ownership thereof. ”

The granting of thi$ application is in the interest
of preventing waste and the ﬁrotection of correlative rights,

In view of the facts set out herein it is respect-
fuily‘requested that the Commission enter an order approving
the nbnastandard gas proration ﬁnit for Continental Oil

Company®’s Lynn B-1 No, 1 well as described above.

Assistant District
Manager
Hobbs District
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PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT
HOBBS DISTRICT

3 Lea County, New Mexico

LOCATION PLAT
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢ .

SENT TO * .

Sinclair 0il and Gas Co.’
STREET AND KO. fo e

520 East Broadway

.CITY, STATE, AND 2IP CODE
Hobbs, New Mexico

Ifyouwant areturn receipt, check which If you want .

10¢ shows 35¢ shows to whom, delivery only |
to whom when, and address to addressee,
and when where delivered check here
delivered - R
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE 50¢ fee : ©

POSTMARK
- * OR DATE

§-13-65

e

POD Fbrm 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— (See other side) [

July 1963 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT 1O

POSTMARK
{OR DATE

Mr, Albert Gackle

*STREET AND NO. .

P. O. Box 430

B

CITY, STATE. AND ZiP CODE
lHobbs, New Mexico

Ifyouwantareturn receipt, check which | . If you want

10¢ shows 35¢ shows to wham, delivery only ;
to whom when, and address to addressee,
and when where delivered check here

delivered A

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE i 506 feo -

' POD Fbrm 3800 NGO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-=-"
" July 1963 " 7 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See other side) f
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P. O. BOX 460
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

PRODUCTIQN DEPARTMENT 1001 NORTH TURNER
HoBBS DISTRICT August 13 1965 TELEPHONE: EX 3-4141

L. P. THOMPSON - ’

DISTRICT MANAGER

G. C. JAMIESON

ASSISTANT DISTRICT MANAGER

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Re: Applications for Non-
Standard Gas Proration
Unit for Lynn B-1l Wells
Nos. 1, 3, and 4, Sec.
26-235-36E, Lea County,
Gentlemen: New Mexico

We forward herewith applications, in triplicate,
requesting administrative approval of non-standard gas
proration units for our Lynn B-1 Wells Nos. 1, 3, and 4
located in Section 26, T-23S, R-36E, Lea County, New
Mexico. The acreage in Section 26 had previously been
dedicated as follows:

N/2 to Well No. 3
S/2 to Well No. 1

We now propose to dedicate the acreage in
Section 26 as follows:
NW/4 to Well No. 3

SW/4 to Well No. 4
E/2 to Well No., 1

Your further handling and approval of these
applications will be sincerely appreciated. '
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Yours very truly,
C

GCJ-NKE

Copies by Registered Mail:
Offset Operators

Albert Gackle
P. 0. Box 430
Hobbs, New Mexico

Sinclair 0il and Gas Company
520 East Broadway
Hobbs, New Mexico

cc: NMOCC-Hobbs RGP GW JWK




